Supplementary
Taxes

Amounts Added to
Tax Bills

Other Taxation
Amounts Payments - In - Lieu 5% Capping Limit

Adjustment

PLUS:  UT Tax
Adjust. Applied to

Taxation

LESS:  UT Tax
Adjust. Recovered
from Allowances

TOTAL

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 13 8 9 10 11 12
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

0201 - 0

0202 - 0

0203 - 0

0204 - 0

0205 - 0

0206 - 0

0207 - 0

0208 - 0

0209 - 0

0210 - 0

0211 - 0

0212 - 0

0213 - 0

0214 - 0

0215 - 0

0216 - 0

0217 - 0

0218 - 0

0219 - 0

0220 - 0

0221 - 0

0222 Hydro - Electric Power Dams 0

0299 TOTAL Upper-Tier Entitlement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   C   Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs 08.08.2017  08:52
2016-V1.03

FIR2016:   Newmarket T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   1948 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   27403 for the year ended December 31, 2016

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,530,352 111,318 56,063 21,170 1,718,903 32,486 1,751,389
0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2,956,812 71,357 650,986 16,149 3,695,304 -2,142,837 1,552,467
0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   6,314,061 914,931 3,002,894 99,741 688,773 11,020,400 -135,171 -10,196,456 688,773
0299 Subtotal 10,801,225 0 1,097,606 3,709,943 137,060 0 688,773 16,434,607 -2,245,522 -10,196,456 3,992,629

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   20,185,431 1,003,330 1,252,070 7,568 -9,468,805 360,059 13,339,653 1,636,044 14,975,697
0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,304,822 59,598 355,773 41,705 20,549 1,782,447 32,486 226,177 2,041,110
0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,588,355 34,959 30,459 1,702 1,655,475 32,757 212,797 1,901,029
0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   400 1,446 4,545 6,391 806 7,197
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0498 Other  0 0
0499 Subtotal 23,079,008 0 1,099,333 1,642,847 50,975 -9,468,805 380,608 16,783,966 65,243 2,075,824 18,925,033

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,620,911 42,836 811,432 2,341,596 22,287 4,439,520 9,278,582 -1,507,010 419,996 8,191,568
0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1 152,033 152,034 152,034
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   329,349 8,332 105,275 26,359 469,315 287,648 92,091 849,054
0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .   426,436 509,869 51,767 1,847 989,919 124,544 1,114,463
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,000 55,964 381,254 802,297 1,240,515 55,236 1,295,751
0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   50,438 9,837 46,228 114,847 221,350 27,901 249,251
0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   583 888,529 794,924 1,684,036 112,070 1,796,106
0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0698 Other Operations Centre  673,198 673,198 673,198
0699 Subtotal 2,377,696 93,857 2,283,963 2,926,121 137,134 0 6,890,178 14,708,949 -1,219,362 831,838 14,321,425

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   445,882 286,165 472,937 2,732,398 23,595 1,157,796 5,118,773 463,975 557,754 6,140,502
0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   9,011,520 9,011,520 1,135,878 10,147,398
0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   419,889 919,167 1,339,056 52,926 1,391,982
0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,908,196 4,908,196 618,665 5,526,861
0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2,006,804 286,165 940,941 4,198,047 23,593 801,085 8,256,635 536,662 1,007,397 9,800,694
0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   164,805 26,193 575,863 766,861 198,412 121,670 1,086,943
0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,683,019 1,683,019 212,140 1,895,159
0898 Other  0 0
0899 Subtotal 2,617,491 572,330 1,440,071 23,528,932 47,188 0 2,878,048 31,084,060 1,199,049 3,706,430 35,989,539

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

[…]

1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1298 Other  0 0
1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   C   Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs 08.08.2017  08:52
2016-V1.03

FIR2016:   Newmarket T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   1948 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   27403 for the year ended December 31, 2016

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1497 Other  0 0
1498 Other  0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2,889,362 103,208 1,666,344 1,149,497 1,511,598 7,320,009 343,784 775,468 8,439,261
1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,987,508 83,644 756,343 89,175 7,948 5,924,618 782,613 844,427 7,551,658
1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3,402,978 1,215,920 3,352,946 568,386 35,277 2,291,126 10,866,633 280,918 1,116,329 12,263,880
1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2,218,315 392,040 159,063 2,586 432,193 3,204,197 349,404 3,553,601
1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   174,218 30,555 5,048 433 210,254 115,753 41,092 367,099
1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   336,926 11,660 49,847 104,202 20,546 33,853 557,034 303,852 104,245 965,131
1698 Other  0 0
1699 Subtotal 14,009,307 1,330,788 5,575,376 2,742,539 148,017 0 4,276,718 28,082,745 1,826,920 3,230,965 33,140,630

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   747,490 96,406 109,215 12,553 965,664 149,469 140,559 1,255,692
1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   186,872 24,101 27,304 3,138 241,415 37,367 35,140 313,922
1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   934,363 120,509 136,519 15,689 1,207,080 186,836 175,700 1,569,616
1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1898 Other  0 0
1899 Subtotal  1,868,725 0 241,016 273,038 31,380 0 0 2,414,159 373,672 351,399 3,139,230

1910 Other  0 0

9910 TOTAL 54,753,452 1,996,975 11,737,365 34,823,420 551,754 -9,468,805 15,114,325 109,508,486 0 0 109,508,486

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs 08.08.2017  08:52
2016-V1.03

FIR2016:   Newmarket T Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   1948 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   27403 for the year ended December 31, 2016

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $
5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   43,395,630